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Sarah Aiken

Public Policy Coordinator

Community Support Network, Inc.

10 Ferry Street, Ste. 401

Concord, NH  03301

provider

agency

06/01/13 724-7039 225-0376 saiken@communitybridgesnh.org

saiken@csni.org

Alex Koutroubas

6 Hills Avenue Ste B

Concord, NH  03301

228-1601

alex@dennehybouley.com

Lisa DiMartino

Consumer

23 Williamsburg Avenue

Gilford, NH  03246

Consumer 06/01/13 528-3540 garylisa@metrocast.net Joel Fisher

Gilford, NH  03246

Tom Donovan

165 Mulberry St

Claremont, NH 03743

consumer 

advocate

07/30/15 cell 848-7413 mrtedd2008@yahoo.com Carolyn Virtue

Heritage Case Management

4 Chenell Drive, Ste. 101

Concord, NH  03301

228-2400

fax 228-9210

cvirtue@heritagecasemgt.com

Ellen Edgerly

Brain Injury Association of NH

23 Isabelle Lane

Rochester, NH  03867

Advocacy agency 07/30/15 332-9891 332-9891 ellenedge@metrocast.net Martha Burnham

37 Marshall Road

Kingston, NH

home: 642-8007

scburnham@myfairpoint.net
Jane Guilmette

The Mental Health Center of Greater 

Manchester

401 Cypress Street

Manchester, NH 03103    

provider

agency

06/01/13 668-4111 296-5940 669-1131 guilmetj@mhcgm.org Kristen Kraunelis

Same address 

628-7706x4108

Kraunelk@mhcgm.org

Ellen Keith consumer 

advocate

06/01/13 John Richards

Governor's Commission on Disability

57 Regional Drive

Concord, NH  03301

work 271-6895

fax: 271-2837

richardsjw@comcast.net

Earle Kolb consumer 

advocate

06/01/13

Margaret Lins

Crotched Mountain Community 

Care, Inc.

186 Granite Street, Ste. 3C

Manchester, NH 03103

provider

agency

07/30/15 622-5900 x17 289-3656 626-5318 margaret.lins@crotchedmountain.org Peter Marshall

same address

622-5900 x20

peter.marshall@crotchedmountain.org
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Doug McNutt

AARP 

900 Elm Street Ste 702

Manchester, NH 03101

consumer

advocate

06/01/13 621-1004 858-4640 629-0066 dmcnutt@aarp.org Rich Crocker

AARP

125 Sunrise Circle

Plymouth, NH  03264

536-1369

richcrocker@roadrunner.com

Leslie Melby

NH Hospital Association

125 Airport Road

Concord, NH  03301

provider

agency

06/01/13 415-4253 225-4346 lmelby@nhha.org Paula Minnehan

Same address

415-4254

pminnehan@nhha.org

Sarah Morrison

Director of Patient Access

Dartmouth-Hitchcock

One Medical Center Drive

Lebanon, NH 03756                         

consumer

advocate

Provider agency

06/01/13 650-5994 650-7449 sarah.j.morrison@hitchcock.org Corey Armstrong

same address

650-5214

corey.f.armstrong@hitchcock.org

Kenneth Norton

Executive Director

NAMI NH

85 North State Street

Concord, NH 03301

Advocacy,

Consumer, &

Family 

Representative

06/01/13 225-5359 cell: 496-5748 228-8848 knorton@naminh.org Annette Carbonneau

same address & phone

acarbonneau@naminh.org 

340-1066 cell

Anita Perreault Consumer 07/30/15 Cecile Boucher

11 Gendron Street

Nashua, NH  03062

889-4596

donaldboucher11@comcast.net

Sandra Poleatewich

Home Care Association

Interim Healthcare

608 Chestnut Street

Manchester, NH  03105

Home Care 

Association

01/31/15 668-6956 

x.308

668-6959 spoleatewich@interimhealthcare.com Gina Balkus

Home Care Association of NH

8 Green Street, Ste. 2

Concord, NH  03301

225-5597

fax: 225-5817

gbalkus@homecarenh.org

Cindy Robertson

Disabilities Rights Center, Inc.

18 Low Avenue

Concord, NH 03301

Advocacy agency 06/01/13 228-0432 225-2077 cindyr@drcnh.org Rebecca Whitley

same address & phone

rebeccaw@drcnh.org

VACANT

Director, NH Public Policy

Bi-State Primary Care Association

525 Clinton Street

Bow, NH  03304

provider

agency

07/31/14 228-2830 x113 228-2464 Jim Zibailo

228-2830

same address

jzibailo@bistatepca.org
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Melvin Spierer MSW

MHRA

Elderly Outreach 

200 Hanover Street

Manchester, NH 03104-6125

provider

agency

06/01/13 624-4780 623-0509 624-2175 mspierer@manchesterhousing.org 

mdspierer@comcast.net

Sheryl Brooks

same address

624-2178

sbrooks@manchesterhousing.org

Carol Stamatakis Esq

NH Council on Developmental 

Disabilities

The Walker Bldg

21 South Fruit St Ste 22

Concord, NH 03301

Advocacy agency 07/31/14 271-1157 863-4920 271-1156 carol.m.stamatakis@ddc.nh.gov Kirsten Murphy

kirsten.murphy23@gmail.com

cell: 443-0652

home: 643-6037

James Williamson

Executive Director

NH Dental Society

23 South State Street

Concord, NH 03301 

provider

agency

06/01/13 225-5961 226-4880 jwilliamson@nhds.org Joanne Dover

NH Dental Society

same address and phone

jdover@nhds.org

Michelle Winchester

UNH School of Law

c/o Tom Bunnell

2 White Street

Concord, NH 03301

Health Policy 

Organization

06/01/13 534-9060 534-9060 michelle.winchester@law.unh.edu Tom Bunnell

same address

tbunnell@piercelaw.edu

tom.bunnell@law.unh.edu

tom@nhvoicesforhealth.org

513-5180

Kelly Cote

Health &Human Services

Medicaid Business & Policy

129 Pleasant St Annex 1

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-9422 271-8431 kmcote@dhhs.state.nh.us Robin Calley

same address 271-9384

rlcalley@dhhs.state.nh.us

Kathleen Dunn

Health & Human Services 

Medicaid Business & Policy

129 Pleasant St 

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-9421 271-8431 kdunn@dhhs.state.nh.us Lisabritt Solsky

same address 271-9408

lsolsky@dhhs.state.nh.us

Katja Fox DHHS 271-9406

Michael Holt DHHS 271-9234 michael.holt@dhhs.state.nh.us

Jane Hybsch DHHS 271-9423

Michael Kelly

Bureau of Behavioral Health

105 Pleasant St-Main Bldg

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-5052 271-5040 mkelly@dhhs.state.nh.us

DEPARTMENT 

SUPPORT STAFF
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Dawn Landry

Health & Human Services

Div of Family Assistance

129 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301                         

DHHS 271-9315 271-4637 dilandry@dhhs.state.nh.us Joyce St. Onge

same address

271-9279

Joyce.StOnge@dhhs.state.nh.us

Susan Lombard

Health & Human Services

Bureau of Elderly & Adult Svs.

129 Pleasant St

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-9095 slombard@dhhs.state.nh.us N/A

Diane Peterson

Health & Human Services

129 Pleasant St Thayer Bldg

Concord, NH  03301

DHHS 271-4367 271-4365 dpeterson@dhhs.state.nh.us Valerie King

vking@dhhs.state.nh.us

271-4355

Todd Ringelstein

Health & Human Services

Div of Developmental Svcs

105 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-5094 271-5166 Todd.Ringelstein@dhhs.state.nh.us John Capuco

same address 271-5035

jcapuco@dhhs.state.nh.us

Nancy Rollins

Associate Commissioner

Health & Human Services

129 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH  03301

DHHS 271-9470 nrollins@dhhs.state.nh.us

Erica Ungarelli

Health & Human Services

Div. of Children Youth & Families

129 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-7298 271-4729 eungarelli@dhhs.state.nh.us Timothy McAvoy

same address 271-8559

tmcavoy@dhhs.state.nh.us


